

IN THE SUPREME COURT
OF FLORIDA

Case No. SC04-1493

THE FLORIDA BAR

v.

DONALD ALAN TOBKIN

TOBKIN'S AMENDED INITIAL BRIEF

DONALD ALAN TOBKIN, M.D.
FBN: 742953
P.O. Box 220990
Hollywood, Florida 33022
(954) 258-6030

TABLE OF CONTENTS

Page(s)

Issues Presented for Review

I. WHETHER THE REFEREE ERRED BY FAILING TO DISMISS THE COMPLAINT AGAINST ATTORNEY TOBKIN, WHERE FLORIDA BAR FAILED ITS BURDEN OF PROVING BY CLEAR AND CONVINCING EVIDENCE THAT:

a. THE FLORIDA BAR ALLEGED AND PROVED THAT FLORIDA BAR SATISFIED ALL CONDITIONS PRECEDENT WITH:

1. UNBIASED AND DULY CONSTITUTED GRIEVANCE COMMITTEE MEMBERS, WHO PARTICIPATED IN AND DETERMINED PROBABLE CAUSE AGAINST TOBKIN

2. THE FLORIDA BAR DID NOT AMBUSH AND PREJUDICE TOBKIN AT "TRIAL" BY FAILING TO FURNISH TOBKIN ANY PRETRIAL PROPOUNDED DISCOVERY (ANSWERS TO 11 INTERROGATORIES) 5,6,13, 14,15, 16,17

(RESPONSES TO REQUESTS FOR ADMISSION)

IN VIOLATION OF REFEREE'S ORDER AT HEARING FOR FLORIDA BAR TO ANSWER INTERROGATORIES, THE FLORIDA BAR'S SUBSEQUENT INTENTIONAL SUBMISSION OF A KNOWINGLY FALSE ORDER ON DISCOVERY RULING TO REFEREE TOBKIN'S PRETRIAL PETITION FOR EXTRAORDINARY WRIT INVOLVING SAID DISCOVERY (WILLFUL AND INTENTIONAL NONCOMPLIANCE BY FLORIDA BAR AND PREJUDICE (SURPRISE IN FACT) TO TOBKIN), AND LEGALLY INSUFFICIENT OBJECTIONS TO TOBKIN'S PRETRIAL DISCOVERY PROPOUNDED UPON FLORIDA BAR

b. COUNTS I-III FAILED TO STATE A CAUSE OF ACTION, WHERE SAID COMPLAINT ALLEGATIONS AROSE FROM HEARSAY LANGUAGE FROM OBJECTED TO UNAUTHENTICATED FLORIDA 4th D.C.A. OPINION AND WITHOUT MANDATE EVER ISSUED IN ROSE v. FIEDLER, 855 So.2d 122 (FLA. 4th D.C.A. 2003), WHERE THIS SUPREME COURT DISAPPROVED AND/OR QUASHED SAID DECISION AND EXCULPATED ATTORNEY TOBKIN OF THE ALLEGED

ETHICAL BREACHES, WHERE TOBKIN ETHICALLY DISCHARGED HIS DUTY OF ZEALOUSLY ADVOCATING HIS CLIENT'S CAUSE, AND WHERE FLORIDA BAR NEITHER ALLEGED NOR PROVED TOBKIN CAUSED ANY HARM, ESPECIALLY TO TOBKIN'S MALPRACTIVCE PLAINTIFF/CLIENT, BEATRICE ROSE? 4, 5, 7, 10, 16

II. WHETHER THE REFEREE ERRED BY FAILING TO ACQUIT TOBKIN OF THE ALLEGED CHARGES, WHERE THE FLORIDA BAR FAILED ITS BURDEN OF PROVING BY CLEAR AND CONVINCING ADMISSIBLE EVIDENCE THAT TOBKIN WAS GUILTY OF THE CHARGED ETHICAL MISCONDUCT, OR WHERE REFEREE'S REPORT WAS ERRONEOUS, UNLAWFUL, OR UNJUSTIFIED? 13, 14, 16, 17

III. WHETHER THE REFEREE ERRED BY IMPOSING ANY DISCIPLINE AND COSTS UPON TOBKIN OR, ALTERNATIVELY, SAID DISCIPLINE AND COST IMPOSITION WAS UNWARRANTED AND TOO SEVERE? 1, 5, 7, 11, 12, 17

Table of Citations iii

Preliminary Statement 1-5

Standards of Review 5-7

Statement of the Case and Facts 7-11

Summary of the Argument 11-12

Argument 12-17

Conclusion 17-18

Certificate of Service 18

Certificate of Compliance 18

TABLE OF CITATIONS

<u>Cases</u>	<u>Page(s)</u>
<u>Binger v. King Pest Control</u> 401 So.2d 1310,1314 (Fla. 1981).....	10
<u>Grau v. Wells</u> 795 So.2d 999 (Fla. 4th D.C.A. 2001).....	9
<u>Ham v. Dunmire</u> 891 So.2d 492 (Fla. 2004).....	10
<u>Mercer v. Raine</u> 443 So.2d 944,949 (Fla. 1983).....	10
<u>Orlando Sports Stadium, Inc. v. Sentinel Star Company</u> 316 So.2d 607,608,610 (Fla. 4th D.C.A. 1975).....	9
<u>Rose v. Fiedler</u> 855 So.2d 122 (Fla. 4th D.C.A. 2003).....	4,5,10
<u>The Florida Bar v. Catalano</u> 651 So.2d 91 (Fla. 1985).....	4,8
<u>The Florida Bar v. Rayman</u> 238 So.2d 594 (Fla. 1970).....	11
<u>The Florida Bar v. Rubin</u> 362 So.2d 12,16,17 (Fla. 1978).....	9,10
<u>Williams v. Department of Rehabilitative Serv.</u> 589 So.2d 359 (Fla. 1st D.C.A. 1991).....	10
 <u>Others</u>	
Rules Reg. Fla. Bar 3-7.7(c)(5).....	7
